77077307

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avid Health, Inc.		08/05/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of the West
Street Address:	300 South Grand Avenue
Internal Address:	Fifth Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90071
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77077307	AVID HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-0155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-224-5858

Email: trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Alix C. Rosenbaum
Address Line 1: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	187650-0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alix C. Rosenbaum	
Signature:	/Alix C. Rosenbaum/	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0428

900140309

Date:	08/05/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Avid Health - TM memo of security source=Avid Health - TM memo of security	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0429

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

Pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 5, 2009, AVID HEALTH, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Avid"), whose address is 6350 N.E. Campus Drive, Vancouver, Washington 98661-6877, has granted BANK OF THE WEST, whose address is 300 South Grand Avenue, 5th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071, a security interest in the trademark described on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

This Memorandum of Security Agreement has been executed on behalf of Avid on August 5, 2009.

AVID HEALTH, INC.

By:

Martin Rifkin, President

Signed and sworn to before me on this

day of August, 2009.

Notary Seal

OFFICIAL SEAL
RITA K BELL
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 410945
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 5. 201

Notary Public for Washington OV

Name of Notary

My appointment expires:

11-5-2010

Schedule A

MARK	STATUS	ITELING DATE	SPRIAL NO.	APPLICANTIREGISTRANT
AVID HEALTH	Pending	January 5, 2007	77077307	Avid Health, Inc.

-1-

PDXDOCS:1858584.1

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/05/2009 REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0431